2018 Water Rates and Fees

Water Consumption Rates (quarterly): DOMESTIC IRRIGATION
1st Step (0-15 hcf) $3.78 $4.34
2nd Step (16-30 hcf) 4.34 $4.98
3rd Step (30-45 hcf) 4.98 $5.72
4th Step - over 46 hcf 5.72 $6.57
Minimum Service Charges (quarterly) ACH CUSTOMERS
5/8" $13.00 $8.00
3/4" $13.00 $8.00
1" $13.00 $8.00
1-1/2" $13.00 $8.00
2" $13.00 $8.00
3" $13.00 $8.00
$13.00 $8.00
6" $13.00 $8.00
Late Charges monthly $15.00
Finance Charge 0.0117%
Turn-off Charge - each $60.00
Turn-off Charge after hours - each $120.00
Final Readings - each $50.00
Frozen Meter Replacement: $65.00 per hour per person plus materials/meter
(After Hours) $120.00 per hour per person plus materials/meter
Water meter Tamper $300.00 $300.00 plus estimater water MGL C40-S39g

System Development Fee:

5/8" $3,750.00
3/4" $3,750.00
1" $4,250.00
for ws over 300 feet from
1-1/4" $5,000.00 main
1-1/2" $6,500.00

2" $10,000.00



Tapping Fee - each

Labor Rate (normal working hours)
Labor Rate (overtime)

Fire Flow Test - each
Hydrant Charge

Fire Sprinkler Charges
based on the inch foot methodology - AWWA -M1

Back Flow Testing

2nd device same building
Re-testing after repair
After hours inspection/test

Flush Water Service Line
Clean Water Service Line - Jellybean Machine

3"
4"
6"
g"

10"

12"

4"
6"
g"

10"

12"

$12,500.00
$17,500.00

$30,000.00
$45,000.00
$45,000.00
$45,000.00

$150.00

$65.00
$120.00

$250.00

$463.08

$200.00
$386.88
$580.32
$773.76
$967.20
$1,160.60

$100.00
$50.00

$75.00
$150.00

$75.00
$150.00

minimum plus negotiations with the BOWC

Flat fee includes labor

to be billed annualy and not part of water bill

to be billed annualy and not part of water bill

Includes labor

Typically 2-hours
does not include excavation



