## 2018 Water Rates and Fees

Water Consumption Rates (quarterly):	DOMESTIC	IRRIGATION
1st Step (0-15 hcf)	\$3.78	\$4.34
2nd Step (16-30 hcf)	4.34	\$4.98
3rd Step (30-45 hcf)	4.98	\$5.72
4th Step - over 46 hcf	5.72	\$6.57

Minimum Service Charges (quarterly)		ACH CUSTOMERS	
	5/8"	\$13.00	\$8.00
	3/4"	\$13.00	\$8.00
	1"	\$13.00	\$8.00
	1- 1/2"	\$13.00	\$8.00
	2"	\$13.00	\$8.00
	3"	\$13.00	\$8.00
	4"	\$13.00	\$8.00
	6"	\$13.00	\$8.00
Late Charges monthly		\$15.00	
Finance Charge		0.0117%	
Turn-off Charge - each		\$60.00	
Turn-off Charge after hours - each		\$120.00	
Final Readings - each		\$50.00	
Frozen Meter Replacement:		\$65.00	per hour per person plus materials/meter
(After Hours)		\$120.00	per hour per person plus materials/meter
Water meter Tamper		\$300.00	\$300.00 plus estimater water MGL C40-S39
System Development Fee:			
	5/8"	\$3,750.00	
	3/4"	\$3,750.00	
	1"	\$4,250.00	(
	1-1/4"	\$5,000.00	for ws over 300 feet from main
	1-1/2"	\$6,500.00	
	1-1/2	φ0,500.00	

	3"	\$12,500.00	
	4"	\$17,500.00	
	6"	\$30,000.00	
	8"	\$45,000.00	minimum plus negotiations with the BOWC
	10"	\$45,000.00	······································
	12"	\$45,000.00	
		<i>Q</i> 10,000100	
Tapping Fee - each		\$150.00	
		•	
Labor Rate (normal working hours)		\$65.00	
Labor Rate (overtime)		\$120.00	
Fire Flow Test - each		\$250.00	Flat fee includes labor
		<b>\$</b> 400.00	
Hydrant Charge		\$463.08	to be billed annualy and not part of water bill
Fire Sprinkler Charges			
based on the inch foot methodology - AWWA -M1			
5,	2"	\$200.00	
	4"	\$386.88	
	6"	\$580.32	
	8"	\$773.76	
	10"	\$967.20	
	12"	\$1,160.60	to be billed annualy and not part of water bill
Back Flow Testing		\$100.00	
2nd device same building \$50.00			
Re-testing after repair		\$75.00	
After hours inspection/test		\$150.00	Includes labor
		÷ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Flush Water Service Line		\$75.00	
Clean Water Service Line - Jellybean Machine	e	\$150.00	Typically 2-hours
			does not include excavation